

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9942/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95241/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling special leave petition is condoned.

List the matter before appropriate Bench.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)