

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2018 in FAO No. 242/2017 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Item No.48

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.16504 of 2019
(For admission and I.R.)

Date : 19-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the offending vehicle had valid route permit during the relevant point of time.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of recovery from the petitioner, until further orders.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS