

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondent.

SLP(C) No. 16510/2019

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 2 and 9, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 as postal remarks shows "undelivered and Respondent Nos. 3, 7, 8 and 10 unserved.

However, sole Petitioner is unrepresented as Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner is designated. Hence, await return of service of

notice of alternative arrangement already issued to the sole petitioner. However, Mr. Sandeep Jha, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for the Sole Petitioner. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

List on 12.02.2020.

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019

Service is complete upon respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are unserved.

However, sole Petitioner is unrepresented as Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner is designated. Hence, await return of service of notice of alternative arrangement already issued to the sole petitioner. However, Mr. Sandeep Jha, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for the Sole Petitioner. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

List on 12.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm