

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16510/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kr. Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sandeep Jha, learned counsel & Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR stated at the Bar that now they are appearing on behalf of sole petitioner in place of Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur and the vakalatnama shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

Thereafter, registry to process the matter further.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER