

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 30-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. P. K. Seth, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan S. Soam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16510/2019

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 9.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 3, 7, 8 and 10, as process could not be served.

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the

petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6, as process could not be served.

List again on 12.05.2022.

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 1. However, Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Ld. Counsel appeared for the said respondent and submits that she has already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent no. 1 in connected SLP No. 16510/2019. As prayed, learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide copy of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent no. 1 within a weeks' time and file proof. Thereafter, the respondent shall file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 2 and 3, as process could not be served.

List again on 12.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm