

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 12-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16510/2019

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 3, 7, 8 and 10, as process could not be served.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6, as process could not be served.

List again on 11.08.2022.

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019

Learned counsel for appellant, has not supplied copy of pleadings, in terms of Order dated 30th March, 2022. Last opportunity, is granted to counsel to positively comply with the said Order, in this regard and file proof thereof, within one week. Respondent no. 1, thereafter, be granted four weeks time, to file Counter Affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 2 and 3, as process could not be served.

List again on 11.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar