

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 12-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.
Mrs. P.shanthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) 16510/2019

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP stands dismissed for non-compliance against respondent
Nos. 3 to 8 and 10.Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 9 there is
no appearance on their behalf.Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, under the rules.

SLP (C) 16504/2019

SLP stands dismissed for non-compliance against respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 1, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG