

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2018 in FAO No. 242/2017 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 13-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.  
Mr. P. K Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.  
Mr. Yashvardhan S. Soam, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent no.1-Insurance Company in SLP(C) No.16510/2019. Learned counsel submits that the other side may be directed to furnish her another copy of the paperbook in SLP(C) No. 16504/2019, to enable her to file a separate counter affidavit.
2. Complete set of paperbook of SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 shall be furnished by learned counsel for the petitioner to learned counsel for the respondent - Insurance Company within one week. Counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List these matters on 02<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**