

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2018 in FAO No. 242/2017 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SMT. SABITA PARASHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16504/2019 (XIV)

Date : 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.  
Mr. P. K Seth, Adv.  
Mr. P.k. Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Ms. Shivani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the order/judgment impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The petitions for Special Leave to Appeal are dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)